

## FALL SEMESTER 2019 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

**Undergraduate Students** (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

Onaci	gradate	Otuaciits	(A separate	TIEE SCHEU	uie is availai
MISSOURI RESIDENT					
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 299.10	\$ 15.30	\$ 37.10	\$119.00	\$ 470.50
2	598.20	30.60	74.20	119.00	822.00
3	897.30	45.90	111.30	119.00	1,173.50
4	1,196.40	61.20	148.40	119.00	1,525.00
5	1,495.50	76.50	185.50	119.00	1,876.50
6	1,794.60	91.80	222.60	119.00	2,228.00
7	2,093.70	107.10	267.70	119.00	2,587.50
8	2,392.80	122.40	304.80	119.00	2,939.00
9	2,691.90	137.70	341.90	119.00	3,290.50
10	2,991.00	153.00	379.00	119.00	3,642.00
11	3,290.10	168.30	379.00	119.00	3,956.40
12	3,589.20	183.60	379.00	119.00	4,270.80
13	3,888.30	198.90	379.00	119.00	4,585.20
14	4,187.40	214.20	379.00	119.00	4,899.60
15	4,486.50	229.50	379.00	119.00	5,214.00
16	4,785.60	244.80	379.00	119.00	5,528.40
17	5,084.70	260.10	379.00	119.00	5,842.80
18	5,383.80	* 275.40	379.00	119.00	6,157.20

NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT					
		Information	Activity	Health	
Credit		Technology	Facility	Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 930.70	\$ 15.30	\$ 37.10	\$119.00	\$1,102.10
2	1,861.40	30.60	74.20	119.00	2,085.20
3	2,792.10	45.90	111.30	119.00	3,068.30
4	3,722.80	61.20	148.40	119.00	4,051.40
5	4,653.50	76.50	185.50	119.00	5,034.50
6	5,584.20	91.80	222.60	119.00	6,017.60
7	6,514.90	107.10	267.70	119.00	7,008.70
8	7,445.60	122.40	304.80	119.00	7,991.80
9	8,376.30	137.70	341.90	119.00	8,974.90
10	9,307.00	153.00	379.00	119.00	9,958.00
11	10,237.70	168.30	379.00	119.00	10,904.00
12	11,168.40	183.60	379.00	119.00	11,850.00
13	12,099.10	198.90	379.00	119.00	12,796.00
14	13,029.80	214.20	379.00	119.00	13,742.00
15	13,960.50	229.50	379.00	119.00	14,688.00
16	14,891.20	244.80	379.00	119.00	15,634.00
17	15,821.90	260.10	379.00	119.00	16,580.00
18	16,752.60	* 275.40	379.00	119.00	17,526.00

## **Graduate Students**

(A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

MISSOURI RESIDENT					
Credit Hours	Tuition	Information Technology Fee	Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee	Total
1	\$ 435.50	\$ 15.30	\$ 40.45	\$119.00	\$ 610.25
2	871.00	30.60	77.55	119.00	1,098.15
3	1,306.50	45.90	114.65	119.00	1,586.05
4	1,742.00	61.20	151.75	119.00	2,073.95
5	2,177.50	76.50	188.85	119.00	2,561.85
6	2,613.00	91.80	225.95	119.00	3,049.75
7	3,048.50	107.10	263.05	119.00	3,537.65
8	3,484.00	122.40	300.15	119.00	4,025.55
9	3,919.50	137.70	337.25	119.00	4,513.45
10	4,355.00	153.00	374.35	119.00	5,001.35
11	4,790.50	168.30	374.35	119.00	5,452.15
12	5,226.00	183.60	374.35	119.00	5,902.95
13	5,661.50	198.90	374.35	119.00	6,353.75
14	6,097.00	214.20	374.35	119.00	6,804.55
15	6,532.50	229.50	374.35	119.00	7,255.35
16	6,968.00	244.80	374.35	119.00	7,706.15
17	7,403.50	260.10	374.35	119.00	8,156.95
18	7,839.00	* 275.40	* 374.35	119.00	8,607.75

	NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT				
Credit Hours	Tuition	Information Technology Fee	Activity Facility Fee	Health Service Fee	Total
1	\$ 1,231.60	\$ 15.30	\$ 40.45	\$119.00	\$1,406.35
2	2,463.20	30.60	77.55	119.00	2,690.35
3	3,694.80	45.90	114.65	119.00	3,974.35
4	4,926.40	61.20	151.75	119.00	5,258.35
5	6,158.00	76.50	188.85	119.00	6,542.35
6	7,389.60	91.80	225.95	119.00	7,826.35
7	8,621.20	107.10	263.05	119.00	9,110.35
8	9,852.80	122.40	300.15	119.00	10,394.35
9	11,084.40	137.70	337.25	119.00	11,678.35
10	12,316.00	153.00	374.35	119.00	12,962.35
11	13,547.60	168.30	374.35	119.00	14,209.25
12	14,779.20	183.60	374.35	119.00	15,456.15
13	16,010.80	198.90	374.35	119.00	16,703.05
14	17,242.40	214.20	374.35	119.00	17,949.95
15	18,474.00	229.50	374.35	119.00	19,196.85
16	19,705.60	244.80	374.35	119.00	20,443.75
17	20,937.20	260.10	374.35	119.00	21,690.65
18	22,168.80	* 275.40 <sup>1</sup>	374.35	119.00	22,937.55

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Supplemental Course Fees will apply for the following courses and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$214.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$101.90 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business and IS&T. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under Explination of Fees.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

For the 2019-20 academic year, the tuition charge is \$304.00 per credit hour, but is reduced by a limited Missouri resident undergraduate tuition waiver of 1.6% to \$299.10 per credit hour. This waiver is the result of university and state budget arrangements and may not continue in the future.